

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4342/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2003 in RSA No. 3860/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and permission

to submit additional document(s) and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 20/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rajat Nevat, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.(NP)

Mr.Rakesh Kr.Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On request made on behalf of counsel for the petitioner, adjourned by one week.

( Satish K. Yadav )

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master

Court Master